Decision No. ________

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the People of the State of California, on relation of the Department of Public Works, for an order authorizing construction by the Work Projects Administration, Federal Works Agency, of a crossing at separated grades of the State highway and a railroad spur sorving Camp San Luis Obispo, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California.

Application
No. 24073

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER'

The Department of Public Works of the State of California is authorized to construct State highway 56 at separated grades over a spur track owned, maintained, and operated by the United States Government and serving Camp San Luis Obispo, San Luis Obispo County, at the location as shown by map (Exhibit A) attached to the application, to be identified as Crossing No. E-250.7-AC. Applicant shall bear construction and maintenance expense. Clearances shall conform to the provisions of General Order No. 26-C.

Within thirty days after completion pursuant to this order, applicant shall so advise the Commission in writing. This authorization shall become void if not exercised within two years, unless time be extended, or if conditions are not complied with. This order shall be effective immediately.

Dated at San Francisco, California,

1947-

Commissioners